metro
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-2651
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE
AQ01 (Same as block 17)
3. ISSUED BY PURCHASING SECTION 4, ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 3)
Kunj Behari
Ofﬁc?, of Procurement & Materials Melloney A. Wilson, 202-962-1255, mwilson@wmata.com
600 5™ Street
NW. Washington, DC 20001
5. CONTRACTOR 6. FORM TYPE
NAME AND ADDRESS {Chack only one)
AMENDMENT OF souiciranion no. _CQ17061/MW
DATE January 4, 2017
(Streel, city,
R [Cuoorricarion or conmracTioroer no.
DATE {See block 9)

7.THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
M 'Elabove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 10. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [<is extended,
is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as
amended, by one of the following methods; (a) By signing and returning 1 copy of this amendment; (b) by acknowledging receipt of this
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) by separate leller or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and
amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR
AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer

already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reauired)

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
(aD This Change Order is issued pursuant to
The Changes sel forth in block 10 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

(bD The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data, etc.) set forth in block 10.

(c)D This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 10.

10. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION
Solicitation CQ17061/MW Track Geometry/Third Rail Inspection Services is amended:
I)  Extended the bid closing date to no later 2:00PM EST, February 13, 2017
2)  Period of performance is changed to 1 base year and 3 option years. Chapter II Time/Delays/Liquidated Damages, Period
of performance shall read the period of performance is one year commencing on the date of award with three one year
oplions to be exercised at the sole discretion of the Authority.
3)  Estimate for railroad protective liability premium is $885.00 (See attached price schedule)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in black 6, as heretofore changad, remain unchanged and in full force and effect

11. (<] CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS ] CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS
MODIFICATION AND RETURN 1 COPIES TO ISSUING DOCUMENT
OFFICE.
12. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFICE 15. WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
BY BY oy O!-l\“
Signalure of person authorized 1o sign) :Sig\ulur‘e of Contracting Officer}

13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 14. DATE SIGNED 16. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or print) 17. DATE SIGNED

Kunj Behari [ \n.\zorl

PROC/BMN Rev. 10/95 — C\Users\EXH439NDeskiop\A00 1 IFB CQ 1706 1MW Track Geomelry, Third Ral Inpsection Services.doc



WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-2651

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

CONTINUATION SHEET
Amendment 001
IFB CQ 17061/MW
Page 2of3

PRICE SCHEDULE SHEET
This is on-call IDIQ Contract for Track Geometry/Third Rail Inspection Services shall be completed by request ata
minimum of one (1) time a year or a maximum of four (4) times a year to supplement WMATA's testing needs per
year as follows on an as-need basis.

Base Contract, 1% Performance Period (Year 1)

CLIN Description Qty Unit Price Amount
1-1 Test Cycle #1 1 EA $ $
1-2 Test Cycle #2 (optional) ] EA 5
1-3 Test Cycle #3 (optional) 1 EA $ $
1-4 Test Cycle #4 (cptional) ] EA $ $
*  RRPL per Cycle $885.00 $885.00
Subtotal 1* Performance Period $

Option Year 1 (Year 2)

CLIN Description Qty Unit Price Amount
2-1 Tesl Cycle #1 1 EA $ §

2-2 Test Cycle #2 (optional) 1 EA $ 5

2-3 Test Cycle #3 (optional) 1 EA $ 3

2-4 Test Cycle #4 (cptional) 1 EA $ 5

*  RRPL per Cycle 885.00 $885.00
Subtotal 2nd Performance Period 5

Option Year 2 (Year 3)

CLIN Description Qty Unit Price Amount
31 Test Cycle #1 1 EA 3 5

3-2 Test Cycle #2 (optional} 1 EA $ $

3-3 Test Cycle #3 (optional) 1 EA $ 3

3.4 Test Cycle #4 {optional) 1 EA $ 3

*  RRPL per Cycle 885.00 $885.00
Subtotal 3rd Performance Period $

PROC/BMN Rev 10/95 — C:\W/sers\E014397\Deskiop\A001 IFB CQ1706 1MW Track Geometry, Third Rad Inpsection Services.doc



WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-2651

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

CONTINUATION SHEET
Amendment 001
IFB CQ 17061/MW
Page 3 of 3

PRICE SCHEDULE CONTINUATION SHEET

Option Year 3 (Year 4)

ltem

No Description Qty Unit Price Amount

4-1 Test Cycle #1 1 EA § $

4-2 Test Cycle #2 (optional) 1 EA k3 3

4-3 Test Cycle #3 (optional) 1 EA $ 3

4-4 Test Cycle #4 (optional) 1 EA $ $

*  RRPL per Cycle $885.00 $885.00
Subtotal 4th Performance Period $
Grand Total 5

*Each test cycle contains 234 miles of mainline tracks, and 8 miles of yard leads, loops, tumnouts and crossovers.

** Rail Road Protective Liability Insurance to reimbursed by the Washingten Metropolitan Area Transit Authority

Signature

Name/ Title

Date

PROC/BMN Rav, 10/35 — CAUsors\EQ1439NDeskiop\AGE IFB CQ1706 1MW Track Geometry, Third Rai inpsection Services. doc



